Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
PERNMIT OF NEW APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: 3.. Field Office: 4. GMD:
50,017 whelr018 01 0
5. Status: X Approved ] Dehied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return
6. Enclosures:  [X] Check Valve XI N of C Form X Water Tube X Driller Copy Meter
7a. Applicant(s) Person ID 56489 7c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
MICHAEL J NORDBOE
1008A W MAGNOLIA RD
SALINA KS 67401
7b. Landowner(s) Person ID 7d. Misc. Person [D
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seg#
7a.
8. WUR Corresporllfjlent Person ID 9. Use of Water:  Changing? [ Yes X No
New to system Add Seqg#
Overlap File (s) WUC Notarized WUC Form B Groundwater [ Surface Water
‘Agree []Yes [No v X IRR 1 REC 1 DEW IMUN
7 [ sTK [JSED ] bom [J CON
a.
[ HYD DRG ] WTR PWR [0 ART RECHRG
[JIND SIC: [] OTHER:
10. Completion Date: _ 12/31/2019 11. Perfection Date: __12/31/2023 12. Exp Date:
13. Conservation Plan Required? [] Yes [X] No Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
14. Water Level Measuring Device? [] Yes [ No Date to Comply: Date WLMD Installed:
Date Prepared: 5/7/2018 By: DWS
Date Entered: ‘1’3)2@,? By: (LM

DWR 1-660 (Rev. 09/19/2008)




File No. 50,017 15. Formation Code: 550 Drainage Basin: REPUBLICAN RIVER County: CY Special Use: Stream:

2 | <2 [<2] <=

16. Points of Diversion 17. Rate and Quantity
gIIOD Authorized Additional
DEL . PDIV
ENT Qualifier ‘s T R D ‘N W Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
81771 | NE SE SW 26 10 3E 1 1250 2885 (Geo-Ctr) 800 192 800 192 None
81772 NE SE SW 26 10 3E 2 1094 2947 Batt1 of 3
81773 NE SE SW 26 10 3E 3 1233 2951 Batt1of3
81774 NE SE SW 26 10 3E 4 1422 2758 Batt1 of 3
Bv\“enll 0¥ Y
18. Storage: Rate . NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
19. Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
20. Meter Required? X Yes [1No To be installed by 12/31/2019 Date Acceptable Meter installed
21. Elace of Use , NEY% NWY% SWY SEY Total | Owner Chg? NO  Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | N\w | sw | s | NE | Nw [ sw | sE | NE [ Nnw | sw | sE | NE | NW | sw | SE
ENT PUSE S T R D Y % 2 % Y Y 2 Ya 2 s A Ya Ya Ya Y Y
N 64842 26 10 3E 1 40|40 (40|40 160 | 7a. NO NONE

Comments




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

TO: Files DATE: May 7, 2018
FROM: Doug Schemm - | RE: Application, File No. 50,017

Michael Nordboe has filed the referenced application to appropriate 192 acre-feet of groundwater from
a proposed battery of three wells at a rate of diversion of 800 gallons per minute to irrigate 160 acres in Clay
County, within the Republican River basin. The battery of wells will be located in the Southwest Quarter of
Section 26, Township 10 South, Range 3 East. The proposed place of use is solely owned by the applicant.
There are no overlapping files in point of diversion or place of use. The requested quantity of 192 acre-feet for
the irrigation of 160 acres of land is equivalent to 1.2 acre-feet per acre, which is the maximum allowable
quantity for irrigation in Republic County per K.A.R. 5-3-19. Note that the applicant had a previous application
for this same project, File No. 48,679 that was dismissed prior to approval for failure to provide requested
information. '

The only domestic well within one-half mile is owned by the applicant, and no nearby notification letters
are required. A review of aerial and topographic maps also indicate there are no residences or potential wells
(windmills) within this %2 mile area. The WRIS database shows there are no water rights within the two-mile
circle. The proposed point of diversion, geographic center of the well battery, meets minimum well spacing
criteria to all other wells, being over %2 mile from the nearest domestic well, and with no non-domestic wells in
the area.

A test hole log submitted with the pending application shows interbedded shales and limestones to a total
depth of 140 feet. Water was first encountered in the limestone layer extending from 92 feet to 112 feet below
ground surface, and a second limestone layer was encountered between 116 to 134 feet below ground. The
static water level was reported at 65 feet below ground level. Estimated yield on the well log was 100 gallons
per minute. The source of water for the proposed wells appears to be the Permian System - Chase Group
(540), based on a review of the submitted test hole log, and Kansas Geological Survey Bulletin 136 (Geology
and Groundwater Resources of Clay County, Kansas). The primary aquifer for this application is likely the
Barneston Limestone, which the KGS Clay County Bulletin reports is capable of yielding up to 350 gallons per
minute, and is an important aquifer in Clay County.

It would appear this aquifer is confined, with the static water level (65’) extending above the top of the
primary aquifer at 92 feet below ground. Per K.A.R 5-3-14, safe yield for a confined aquifer is processed on a
case by case basis using the best available information. Because no specific criteria have been developed for
safe yield evaluation of this particular aquifer, it appears that the pending application can be reviewed using the
safe yield criteria outlined in K.A.R. 5-3-11 for unconfined aquifers. This is consistent with other applications
with a bedrock source of supply. This safe yield analysis provides a maximum potential annual recharge of 2.8
inches, since a deeper confined aquifer would likely only receive a portion of the recharge that a shallow,
unconfined aquifer would receive. If the procedure outlined by K.A.R. 56-3-11 indicates that a significant
quantity of water remains available for appropriation, then there would be sufficient water for this application
even with a considerable reduction in the amount of recharge reaching the deeper semi-confined aquifer (in
* this case about 0.4 inches of recharge would provide sufficient water for this proposed appropriation).
Therefore, based on the above discussion, it appears that this application can be approved per K A.R. 5-3-14,
using the best information reasonably available to the chief engineer.

The area of consideration, defined by the extent of the bedrock aquifer within a two mile radius, is 8,042
acres. Based on a potential recharge of 2.8 inches, with 75% available for appropriation, safe yield was
determined to be 1,407.43 acre-feet. There are no existing water rights, leaving the entire quantity of water
available, and there is sufficient water available for appropriation, and the application meets safe yield.



Michael Nordboe - Memorandum
File No. 50,017
Page 2

—

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-706¢, the Chief Engineer retains full authority to require any water user
to install meters, gages, or other measuring devices, which devices he or she or his or her agents may read at
any time. Water flowmeter requirements are further described in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K. A.R. 5-1-12. If any
chemical or foreign substance is injected into the water pumped under this permit, a check valve will also need
to be installed. ’ :

In aMay 3, 2018 discussion, Katie Tietsort, Water Commissioner, Topeka Field Office, recommended
approval of the referenced application. Based on the above discussion, well spacing and safe yield criteria are
met, and approval of the application will not impair senior water rights nor prejudicially or unreasonably affect

-the public interest, it is recommended that the referenced application be approved.

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office



DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResearcH PArk DRIVE
ManmarTaN, KS 66502

STATE OF KANSAS 4
TN 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Topexa, KS 66612

ProxE: (785) 296-3556
ProNE: (785) 564-6700 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 5,2018  ®TF | |
MICHAEL J NORDBOE FILE COPY
1008-A W MAGNOLIA RD |

SALINA KS 67401
Re: Appropriation of Water, File No. 50,017
Dear Mr. Nordboe:

There is enclosed a permit to appropriate water authorizing you to proceed with construction of the proposed
diversion works (except those dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a), to divert
such unappropriated water as may be available from the source and at the location specified in the permit, and to use it
- for the purpose and at the location described in the permit.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approval
documents. A water meter is required on the proposed diversion works and you must install it prior to water being put
to beneficial use in order for you to maintain accurate records of water use. The meter should be used to provide the
information required on the annual water use report.

Failure to notify the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources of the completion of the diversion works withiri
the time allowed, or within any authorized extension of time thereof, will result in the dismissal of this permit.
Enclosed is a form which may be used to notify the Chief Engineer that the proposed diversion works have been
completed. All requests for extensions of time to complete diversion works, or to perfect appropriations, must be
submitted to the Chief Engineer before the expiration of time originally set forth in the permit to complete diversion
works or to perfect an appropriation. If for any reason, you require an extension of time, you must request it before the
expiration of time set forth in this permit. Failure to comply with this regulation will result in the dismissal of your
permit or your water right. Any request for an extension of time shall be accompanied by the required statutory fee,
which is currently $100.00.

There is also enclosed an information sheet setting forth the procedure to obtain a Certificate of Appropriation which
will establish the extent of your water right. If you have any questions, please contact our office. If you wish to discuss
this specific file, please have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,
Kristen A. Baum

New Application Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

KAB:dws
Enclosures

pe: Topeka Field Office



OF KANSAS

THE STATE
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture . David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
, - APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
and '

PERMIT TO PROCEED
(This Is Not a Certificate of Appropriation)

This is to certify that | have examined Application, File No. 50,017 of the applicant

- MICHAEL J NORDBOE
1008-A W MAGNOLIA RD
SALINA KS 67401

for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, together with the maps, plans and other submitted data,
and that the application is hereby approved and the applicant is hereby authorized, subject to vested rights
and prior appropriations, to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion works (except those
dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a, as amended), and to proceed
with all steps necessary for the application of the water to the approved and proposed beneficial use and
otherwise perfect the proposed appropriation subject to the following terms, conditions and limitations:

1. That the priority date assigned to such application is March 21, 2018.

2. That the water sought to be appropriated shall be used for irrigation use on land described in
the application, as follows: '

oo T R NEY4 NWY SWY% SEY4

C. Wp. an .

ec. WP 98 I'NEY INwulswyal sEv| NEV: [Nwia]swa] sEv | NEv [Nwa] swia|sEv| NEY: | Nws |[sw| sEv [roTaL
26 10 3E ) 40 | 40| 40 | 40 v 160 -

3. That the authorized source from which the appropriation shall be made is groundwater, to be
withdrawn by means of a battery of three (3) wells with a geographic center located in the Northeast
Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NEY: SEY2 SW¥i) of Section 26, more
particularly described as being near a point 1,250 feet North and 2,885 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 10 South, Range 3 East, Clay County, Kansas located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application.

4. That the appropriation sought shall be limited to a maximum diversion rate not in excess of 800
gallons per minute (1.78 c.f.s.) and to a quantity not to exceed 192 acre-feet of water for any calendar
year. :

5. That installation of works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31,
2019, or within any authorized extension thereof. The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the
statutorily required field inspection fee, which is currently $400.00, when construction of the works has been
completed. Failure to timely submit the notice and the fee will result in revocation of the permit. Any
request for an extension of time shall be accompanied by the required statutory fee, which is currently
$100.00. _




File No. 50,017 - _ Page 2

6. That the proposed appropriation shall be perfected by the actual application of water to the
proposed beneficial use on or before December 31, 2023, or any authorized extension thereof. Any
request for an extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be
accompanied by the required statutory fee, which is currently $100.00.

7. That the applicant shall not be deemed to have acquired a water appropriation for a quantity in
excess of the amount approved herein nor in excess of the amount found by the Chief Engineer to have
been actually used for the approved purpose during one calendar year subsequent to approval of the
application and within the time specified for perfection or any authorized extension thereof.

8. That the use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under
existing water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

9. That the right of the appropriator shall relate to a specific quantity of water and such right must
allow for a reasonable raising or lowering of the static water level and for the reasonable increase or
decrease of the streamflow at the appropriator's point of diversion.

10. That this permit does not constitute authority under K.S. A. 82a-301 through 305a to construct
any dam or other obstruction; nor does it grant any right-of-way, or authorize entry upon or injury to, public
or prlvate property.

11.  That all diversion works constructed under the authority of this permit into which any type of
chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works shall be
equipped with an in-line, automatic quick-closing, check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source
of the water supply. The type of valve installed shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer and
shall be maintained in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

12.  That all wells with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more drilled under the authority
of this permit shall have a tube or other device installed in a manner acceptable to, and in accordance with
specifications adopted by, the Chief Engineer. This tube or device shall be suitable for making water level
measurements and shall be maintained in a condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

13. That an acceptable water flow meter shall be installed and maintained on the diversion works
authorized by this permit in accordance Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12 adopted
by the Chief Engineer. This water flow meter shall be used to provide an accurate quantity of water
diverted as required for the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end
of the report year).

V4. That the applicant shall maintain accurate and complete records from which the quantity of
water diverted during each calendar year may be readily determined and the applicant shall file an annual
water use report with the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Failure to file
the annual water use report by the due date shall cause the applicant to be subject to a civil penalty.

15. That no water user shall engage in nor allow the waste of any water diverted under the authority
of this permit.

16. That failure without cause to comply with provisions of the permit and its terms, conditions and
limitations will result in the forfeiture of the priority date, revocation of the permit and dismissal of the
application.

17. That the right to appropriate water under authority of this permit is subject to any minimum
desirable streamflow requirements identified and established pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-703c¢ for the source of
supply to which this water nght applies.



File No. 50,017 | Page 3

18. That this permit is limited such that all wells shall be located within a three hundred (300) foot
radius circle, in the same local source of supply, and shall supply water to a common distribution system.

RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
If you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may: -

1) request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your right to-
administrative review by the Secretary. To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written
request for hearing must be filed within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e.,
within a total of 18 days after this Order was mailed to you), with: Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Attn: Legal Section, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may petition for
administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be in writing and
state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for hearing may be denied if the request fails
to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must be filed within 30
days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e:, within a total of 33 days after this Order
was mailed to you), and be filed with: Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division, Kansas Department of
Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

e

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as set forth
above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-607(b).
Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review may preclude further judicial

review under the Kansas Judicial Revigw Act.
Ordered thisg?‘k:day ofgu‘\—o\ , 2018, in Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.
&q /%@(WA

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G.
Program Manager

Water Appropriation Program
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas )
' ) SS

County of Riley )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me ’[hlS&‘g - day of‘& Uf\-& , 2018, by
Lane P. Letourneau, P.G., Program Manager ion of Water Resources, Kansags Department of

Agriculture.

DANIELLE WILSON

' ires \ .
i AXE:&Z?‘;?;% ' Notary Public
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this SA'— day o , 2018, | hereby certify that the foregoing App'roval of
Application, File No. 50,017, dateQ\) &l &k& was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US
mail to-the following: -

MICHAEL J NORDBOE
1008A W MAGNOLIA RD
SALINA KS 67401

With photocopies to:

Topeka Field Office

Division of Water Resources



THE STATE OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

_Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

ater Resources
COMPLETE File Number _ 20 O} W Received
APP\—\C%ON, ?& This item to be completed by thé Division of Water Resources. 1 010
5 | | | 2
Revie#e —y\35 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO NAR 2.

APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE KS Dept%f%;ariculture

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form.)

To the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,
1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502:
1. Name of Applicant (Please Print): MICHAEL J NORDBOE
Address: 1008-A W MAGNOLIA ROAD

City: SALINA State: KS Zip Code 67401
Telephone Number: (785) 820-0753

2. The source of water is: O surface water in

(stream)

OR B4 groundwater in REPUBLICAN RIVER BASIN

(drainage basin)

Certain streams in Kansas have minimum target flows established by law or may be subject to administration
when water is released from storage for use by water assurance district members. If your application is
subject to these regulations on the date we receive your application, you will be sent the appropriate form to
complete and return to the Division of Water Resources.

3. The maximum quantity of water desired is 192 acre-feet OR gallons per calendar year,

to be diverted at a maximum rate of _800 gallons per minute OR cubic feet per second.

Once your application has been assigned a priority, the requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum
requested guantity of water under that priority number can NOT be increased. Please be certain your
requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum quantity of water are appropriate and reasonable for
your proposed project and are in agreement with the Division of Water Resources’ requirements.

4. The water is intended to be appropriated for (Check use intended):

(a) [ Artificial Recharge  (b) X lrrigation (c) O Recreational (d) O Water Power
(e) O Industrial (fy O Municipal (g9) O Stockwatering (h) O Sediment Control
(i) O Domestic () O Dewatering (k) O Hydraulic Dredging () [ Fire Protection

(m) O Thermal Exchange (n) [ Contamination Remediation

YOU MUST COMPLETE AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FORM(S) PROVIDING INFORMATION
TO SUBSTANTIATE YOUR REQUEST FOR THE AMOUNT OF WATER FOR THE INTENDED USE REFERENCED ABOVE.

A\

For Offjce Use Opby i 2
rFo. [ _emD Meets K.A.R. 5-3-@/ No) use UE Source(G)'S CountyCH By’ Date® (2’///

Code REG Z~Z Fee 2% TR# Receipt Date 3@[ /1¢ Check# :

DWR 1-100 (Revised 02/16/2011) SCANNED
Shsthas e



File No.

- The location of the proposed wells, pump sites or other works for diversion of water is:

Note: For the application to be accepted, the point of diversion location must be described to at least a
10 acre tract, unless you specifically request a 60 day period of time in which to locate the site
within a specifically descnbed minimal legal quarter section of land.

(A)' One in the _NE quarter of the SE__ quarter of the SW quarter of Section 26 more partlcularly

iil:738slcibedyas being near a point 1,250 feet North and 2,885 feet West of the Southeast comner of said
- “‘secﬂon in Township 10 South, Range 3 EAST, CLAY County, Kansas. |

(B) One m the NE quarter of the _SE _ quarter of the SW quarter of Sectlon 26 more partlcularly

H ":?ﬁ._,"f.z'f'edTeS"c‘ribedas);,k;eing near a point 1,094 feet North and 2,947 feet West of the Southeast corner of said

section, in Township 10 South, Range 3 EAST, CLAY County, Kansas. BATT 1 OF 3

(C) Oneinthe _NE quarter of the SE quarter of the SW quarter of Section 26, ‘more particularly
* described as being near a point 1,233 feet North and 2 2,951 feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township 10 South, Range 3 EAST, CLAY County, Kansas. BATT10F 3

(D) ‘One in the _SE quarter of the _NE _ quarter of the SW quarter of Section 26, more particularly
described as being near a point 1,422 feet North and 2,758 feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township 10 South, Range 3 EAST, CLAY County, Kansas. BATT 1 OF 3

If the source of supply is groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or battery
of wells, except that a single application may include up to four wells within a circle with a quarter (%) mile
radius in-the same local source of supply which do not exceed a maximum dlver5|on rate of 20 gallons per
minute per well.

A battery of wells is deflned as two or more wells connected to a common pump by a manlfold or not more
than four wells in the same local source of supply within a 300 foot radius circle which are being operated by
pumps not to exceed a total maximum diversion rate of 800 gallons per minute and which supply water to a
common distribution system.

The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print}:
Applicant

(name, address and telephone number)

You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the
landowner’'s authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other
document with this application. In lieu thereof, you may sign the foilowing sworn statement:

I have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the
landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. | declare under penalty of perjury that
the foregoing is true and correct. \ '

Executed on ,2018_. / 77

The proposed project for diversion of water will consist of =~ BATTERY OF 3 WELLS

(number of wells, pumps or dams, etc.)

and (was) completed (by) SUMMER 2018

(Month/Day/Year - each was or will be completed)

The f|rst actual appllcatlon of water for the proposed benef|C|aI use was or is estimated to be Summer 2018_.
(Mo/Day/Year)



9.

10.

11.

12.

File No. 99,01 F

Will pesticide, fertilizer, or other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the diversion
works?
ﬁYeS & No If “yes”, a check valve shall be required.

All chemlgatlon safety requ1rements must be met including a chemrgatnon permlt and reportlng requirements.
If you are planning to impound water please contact the Division of Water Resources for assistance, prior to

submitting the application. Please attach a reservoir area capacity table and inform us of the total acres of
surface drainage area above the reservoir.

Have you also made an application for a permit for construction of this dam and reservoir with the Division of
Water Resources? [ Yes O No

e I|fyes, show the Water Structures permit number here

e If no, explain here why a Water Structures.permit is not required
GROUNDWATER WELL

The application must be supplemented by a U.S.G.S. topographic map, aerial photograph or a detailed plat
showing the following information. On the topographic map, aerial photograph, or plat, identify the center of
the section, the section lines or the section corners and show the appropriate section, township and range
numbers. Also, please show the following information:

(a) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion (wells, stream-bank installations, dams, or other
diversion works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the application, showing the
North-South distance and the East-West distance from a section line or southeast corner of section.

(b) If the application is for groundwater, please show the location of any existing water wells of any kind
within %2 mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each existing well as to its use and furnish the name
and mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within %2 mile, please advise
us.

(c) If the application is for surface Water the names and addresses of the landowner(s) %2 mile downstream
and ¥ mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

(d} The location of the p%posed pl Se should be shown by crosshatching on the topographrc map,

aerial photograph or plat.

(e) Show the location of the pipeiines, canals, reservoirs or other:facilities for conveying water from the point
of diversion to the place of use.

A 7.5 minute U.S.G.S. topographic map may be obtained by providing the section, township and range
numbers to: Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant, Campus West, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047.

List any application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file- number that covers the same
diversion points or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also list any other recent
modifications made to existing permits or water rights in conjunction with the filing of this application.

NONE

Water ResourceS————
Received

MAR 21 2018

KS Dept Of Agriculture

SCANNELD



File No.

13. Furnish the following well information if the proposed appropriation is for the use of groundwater. If the
well has not been completed, give information obtained from test holes, if available.

Information below is from: l:l.Test holes 0O Well as completed O Drillers log attached
Well location as shown in paragraph No. (A) (B) cy - ' (D)
Date Drilled

Total depth of well

Depth to water bearing formation

Depth to static water level

Depth to bottom of pump intake pipe. .

14, The relationship of the applicant to the proposed place whefe the water will be used is that of
© OWNER

(owner, tenant, agent or otherwise) '

15. The owner(s) of the property where the water is used, if other than the applicant, is (please print):

(name, address and telephone number)

(name, address and telephone number)

16. The undersigned states that the information set forth above is true to the best of his/her khowledgé and
' that this application is submitted in good faith.
Dated at - Aargr—i-g-,  Kansas, this_[T_-dayof iVl 2018
5 ALy © (month) (vear)

e / folioc.

(Appficant Signature)

APPLICANT(S) SOCIAL SECURITY
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(S)

By
(Agent or Officer Signature) ' and/or
APPLICANT(S) TAXPAYER 1.D. NO.(S)
(Agent or Officer - Please Print)

Assisted by DWS ‘ TOPEKA FO Date: 3/5/2018
T R T (officertitle) )

ELE i he R A
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IRRIGATION USE
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

File No._

Name of Applicant (Please Print): MICHAEL NORDBOE

1. Please supply the name and address of each landowner, the legal description of the lands to be irrigated, and
designate the actual number of acres to be irrigated in each forty acre tract or fractional portion thereof:

Landowner of Record NAME: MICHAEL NORDBOE

ADDRESS: 1008-A W MAGNOLIA RD, SALINA, KS 67401

' " NEY% NWY 2 SWYa Y “SBY%
s|t|Rr TOTAL
NE Inwlsw|seE | Nelnwlsw!]sell e inwlsw! se | N | vw|sw! se

26 [10S| 3E : 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 160

Landowner of Record NAME:

ADDRESS:

NE% NWYs SWY4 SEV4
S T R TOTAL
NE [NW|SW | SE | NE|NW|SW | SE || NE| NW | SW | SE §| NE | NW [ SW | SE

Landowner of Record NAME:

ADDRESS:

NEY NWY SWi SEY%
s|T|R TOTAL
NE |[Nw|sw|SE{NE|NW]|sw | SE| NE|[~Nw|sw | SE | NE|Nw|sw ]| sE

Water Resources

o Received
DWR 1-100.23 (Revised 07/07/2000) Page 1 of 2
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2. Please complete the following information for the description of the operation for the irrigation project. Attach
supplemental sheets as needed.

a. Indicate the soils in the field(s) and their intake rates:

Soil Percent Intake Irrigation
Name of field Rate Design
(%) (in/hr) ’ Group
Total: 100 %
b. Estimate the average land slope in the field(s): %
] Estimate_gne maximum land slope in the ﬁelg_iié): % v s e

c. Typeof inigétion system you propose to use (check one):
Center pivot Center pivot - LEPA "Big gun" sprinkler
Gravity system (furrows) Gravity system (borders) Sideroll sprinkler

Other, please describe:

d. System design features:

i.  Describe how you will control tailwater:

ii.  For sprinkler systéms:
¢)) Estimate the operating pressure at the distribution system: ‘ psi
2) What is the sprinkler package design rate? gpm
(3) What is the wetted diameter (twice the distance the sprinkler throws water) of a sprinkler on
the outer 100 feet of the systern? , feet

@)  Please include a copy of the sprinkler package design information.

e. Crop(s) you intend to irrigate. Please note any planned crop rotations:

f.  Please describe how you will determine when to irrigate and how much water to apply (particularly
important if you do not plan a full irrigation).

You may attach any additional info

rmation you believe will assist in informing the Division of the need for your
request. 4 ‘

Page 2 of 2



1:12,000

MIKE NORDBOE - NEW APPLICATION 50, 0 (F
SECTION 26, T10S, R3E

. po
/ Proposed Place of Hegeived

| Proposed 'Povi‘n_t"‘ of Diversion
Battery Geo-Center
1,250'N & 2,885' W

-detheaét’iéo‘r'ne'r of Section 26
Township™0 South " »
ange 3

Point of Diversio\rhater Resources All Known Wells Within 1/2 mile of the proposed

int of diversion haye bm on this map.

MAR 21 2018
KS Dept Of Agriculture

SCANNED



Analysis Results

The selected PD is in an area OPEN to new appropriations.

The safe yield based on the variables listed below is 1,407.43 AF.
Total prior appropriations in the circle is 192.00 AF. =147 =

Total quantity of water available for appropriation is 1,2/16/.43 AF.

Safe Yield Variables

The area used for the analysis is set at 8,042 acres.

The potential annual recharge at the circle center is estimated to be 2.8 inches.
The percent of recharge available for appropriation is 75%.

j4o71.43

1:50,0!7

S

Authorized Quantity values are as of 12-APR-2018 and are based on Appropriated and Vested ground water right and possible stream nodes for GMD #2. Domestic, Term and
Temporary water rights have been excluded. )
There is 1 water right and 4 points of diversion within the circle.

File Number Use ST SR Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Qind  AuthQuant Add Quant Tot Acres  Net Acres
A 5001700 IRR AY G NE SE SW 1250 2885 26 10 03E 1 WR 192.00 192.00 160.00 160.00
Same IRR AY G NE SE SW 1094 2947 26 10 03E 2 WR
Same IRR AY G NE SE SW 1233 2951 26 10 03E 3 WR
Same IRR AY G SE NE SW 1422 2758 26 10 03E 4 WR



* 50,017

Safe Yield Report Sheet

Water Right- A5001700

in 26-10S-03E

iversion

Point of Di

Footages from SE corner-

250 feet North 2,885 feet West

2

1

e

RS




50,017

Report DateThursday, April 12 2018

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 50017 00

AR RN R R R R S R R R ﬁJC) C$T’+1£5ﬁf

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 50017 00 IRR )

Water Right and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as: (Ajfilng
1250 Feet North and 2885 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 26 T 10S R 3E

GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add Quan Unit

A 50017 00 IRR AY G 0 -- NE SE SW 1250 2885 26 10 3E 1G 3 1582.00 192.00 AF
Same » 168 -- NE SE SW 1094 2847 26 10 3E 2B 3
Same 68 -- NE SE SW 1233 2951 26 10 3E 3B 3
Same 214 -- SE NE SW 1422 2758 26 10 3E 4 B 3
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount (AF) = 192.00 .00

Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 192.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file number.
A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:

1250 Feet North and 2885 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 26 T 10S R 3E
GROUNDWATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR
A 50017 00 IRR AY G
> MICHAEL J NORDBOE

>

> 1008A W MAGNOLIA RD

> SALINA KS 67401

S R R S RN R R R R R R R R
AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 50017 00 IRR
Water Right and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:

1094 Feet North and 2947 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 26 T 10S R 3E
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 03 Q2 Ql FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit

A 50017 00 IRR AY G 168 -- NE SE SW 1250 2885 26 10 3E 16 3 192.00 . 1982.00 AF
Same 0 -- NE SE SW 1094 2947 26 10 3E 2B 3
Same 139 -- NE SE SW 1233 2951 26 10 3E 3B 3
Same 379 -- SE NE SW 1422 2758 26 10 3E 4B 3
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Form WWC-5 " Division of Water Resources App- No. “0,0[F \,
'Fractlon Section Number | Township Na, d
Vi 4T Y% ér T 22 @R % ow

) Streel/RuraI Addréss of Well Location; if unknown, distance & dlrecnon Global Pesitioning System {GPS) informaticn:
from nearest town or, intersection: If at owner’s address check he }Latimde: .................................... (in decimal degrees)
"H 5 f f f 1f4 Longitude: ........ e e e e e naen (in decimal degrees)
%!gv?on' ...................................
= 3 WGS 84, NAD 83, NAD "7
2 WATER WELL OWNER: IV C olle(.uoE]Mcthd = =

RR#, Street Address; Box #: ] GPS unit (Make/Model: ....veeveveeeeeeeerneeeeee e )
City, State, ZIP Code / 00: #sr, /”?w L ﬁl gl MapPhato, [ 1 J

[ Digital Map/Pboto, [ ] Topographic Map, [ ] Land Survey
EsL Accuracv: [ 1<3m, [13-5m, [15-15m, []>15m

e

3 LOCATE WELL e )
WITH AN “X” IN 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL / .......................... ft. . :
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered ~ (1).. .1- N ) WO o (e fi.
N : WELL'’S STATIC WATER LEVEL... 5 .....ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr....................
F T T Pump test data:  Well water was.. .ft. after.................. hours pumping............... gpm
N NE.- EST. YIELD. ﬁﬂgp Well water was.., ............. fi. after.......ooocen hours pumping................ gpm
wl | .| | |&|BoreHde Dxameter g in 0 JHal . ft.,and ... 13501 PR '
} - WELL WATER TO BE YSED AS: D Pubnc waler supply 1 Geothermal 3 Injection well
SWeil--SE.- [J,Domestic ~ [] Feedlot [ Oil field water supply ~ [J Dewatering [] Other (Specify below)
[ x [ glrrigation [0 Industrial ] Domestic-lawn & garden [] Momtormg wcll rg’w& .....
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department?  [] Yes r )
s If yes, mo/day/yf sampje was submiitted.........ccooereeicrnnnecn 4
-1 mileg--—eov | Water well disipfectéd?— %es J Ne ‘ , ﬁ r ‘rff’!l
5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel  [APVC [ Other........ocovmemnnicmrsssrecins
CASING JOINTS: Gl»ed O Clamped [ Welded [ Threaded
- Casing diameter .. .in.to ... /@0 fi., Diameter......... ... in, to . ... ft., Diameter .. Linto e f
Casing height above. land surface....... £ m Wexght 5 o4 g ¢ . lbs. fft " Wall thickness or \zauge No ........... IR |
"TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATIO! MAT ' ) -
[ Steel DStmnless Steel ' . DOther(Spele})..,,................................. .........
O Brass [_—_] Galvanized Stecl Nonc (open hoh.)
SCREEN OR PERFORATI OPENTN o
[ Continuous slot Mlll slot uze wrapped DTorch cut [ Drilled holes D Nnnc (opcn hole)
[J Louvered shutter [ Kcy punfh&d [] Wire \‘.ra ed [ Saw cut EOlhcr (specify) .. B eereree i S
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...... . .fLio. fi., From ......... TN fl. to ....................... ft.
From.. T | & to reezegnrasesensan Cft, From e, O JOUUUURUURURNURI : 3
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....... _25’.... fi. to /ﬁﬂ £ FIOM o ovv oo L 10 s
From.. B £ 1 ( O O ft.. From .. reeermmee FLO i, ft.
6 GROUTMATERIAL [J Neat cement I:]Ccmemerout E‘ﬂ'cmomtc []Other ........
Grout Intervals:  From...... ,5' f.to. ’Z‘é' i From ﬁ., From .....ccovnn flito fi.
What is the nearest source of possible contaminahon:- %ig g .
{7 Septic tank [d'Lateral lines [} Pit pnv) sic [ insccticide storege ] Other (specify below)
[ Sewer lines [Cesspool  [] Sewage lagoon D Fucl storage [} Abandoned water well o
(0 Watertight sewer lines . [] Seepage pit  [] Feedyard (1 Fertitizer smrage oit welligas well L
Direction from Well «.......veeereee e e eeeeeeeeseeesesisssesnnnnes. DiStance fromwcll ................... e e
FROM | TO , LITHOLOGIC LOG . FROM LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
P, . w1 @13 AWA —
/fﬂ ';:?— / [ 7~ ,/_-,2}/ ,"7/.— Gry— - RECEWE ] s
= W7 S0 TV . § TR S CE
?—Y <Yl SHrl S : : \Water- 5 RECEIVED
f y RE'C'E‘lveCIL E—t: }- & (HUV]\‘ & N 104
¥ < 4 - - YOIV & VLT
' g 1 {fPro - - eI AR PESOORCES
# /’/ 2 | A g/ ék Y72 T SiSies i hS DEPTOFAGRICULTUPE
/T Z(_ P o)/ A ] - KS Dept Of l\gncuuum :
ONPRACT R LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICAT, Thigater well was w’consuucled [ reconstructed, orD p]ugged ’
Kef.

under my Jurlschchon and was completed on (mo/day/year) . Pf'f this record is true 10 lhc beqt of my knowledg 2.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. . 7 5/ This Water Well Record was completed 2 ’ o/
under the business name of . /4 Yy

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewTik | R

Sum. 420, Tup«:ka\1 Kansas 66612-1367.
.00 for ecach constructed well. Visit us at

{white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Hea]lh .md Envuonmenl. Buresu of \haler Gmlugy Sa;non 1000 SW Juckson §
Telephone 785-296-5524. Send ane copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for vour records. Indudc fee of
http: //\\W\l kdneks.poviwaterwell/index.html.

[ R CUTRTRIRUICE ELL P ]
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources; App. No.

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number | Range Numbgr
Couty: (1) Y R I - S L/ A T e i .
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if | Global Positioning Systems (decimal degtees, min. of 4 digits) |~
located within city? [FRou WAKEFFALD, S /MELAS SOTH AV Latitude: P9./983Y S SESESE | .

ALir s By Longitude: 72 07493 S

2 WATER WELL OWNER: DENAVZS fROSTETLR Elevation: /2.30

RR#, St. Address, Box# : ‘207 RRDUACD Datum:
City, State, ZIP Code C WAKEFZELD, 125 - 0287 Data Collection Method:
3 LOCATE WELL’S | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ..../@0.................... ft.
LOCATION
WITH AN “X” IN | Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered  ( & . 8 b..... ft. 2).......... YOTURIRN () T
SECTION BOX: WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL..... 7 r-ft below land surface measured on mo/day/yrS'/ /A?
N Pump test data: Well water was.. ...ft. after..0 .. hours pumping....... T e e
[ | Est. Yield. {p0...gpm: Well water was................. ft. after. ’ ........... hours pumping.....7......... gpm. R
CNW-|-NE-- WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well

W | | gl 1@ 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specxfy beloxir)
[ | 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Domestic (lawn & garden) 10 Monitoring well ...

o S?V T SIEX-: Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes ......... Ne'N....... ; If yes, mo/day/yrs -
Sample was submitted...........c....ceen........  Water well disinfected? Ye%‘...... No.........
s :
5 TYPE OF CASING USED: 5 Wrought Iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued”S.... Clamped........
& 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded........c.coovenininni
4 ABS TFIberglass e Threaded.......c.ocvevrennnen.
Blank casing diameter ... 3....... in. to .... 8 ¢().... ft., Diameter. ....... e to L ... ft., Diameter .. .n... o to T
Casing height above land surface........&%.......... in., Weight .77 Ibs./ft.  Wall thlckness or guage No. MA Z[ ..........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL.:
1 Steel 3 Stainless Steel 5 Fiberglass % 9 ABS 11 Other (Specify) .o..ooovvvivininnenn.
2 Brass 4 Galvanized Steal 6 Concrete tile 8 ) 10 Asbestos-Cement 12 None used (open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION GS ARE:
1 Continuous slot Mill sl 5 Gauzed wrapped 7 Torchcut 9 Drilled holes 11 None (open hole)

2 Louvered shutter 4 Keypufiched 6 Wire wrapped 8 Saw Cut 10 Other (Specify) ......ceovneviviiiiiiiiii e,

SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From....0.0........ fi. to ./Q0O............ ft., FIOM ... e 10 o T erens e B
From.. ’ B0 e T ft., From .....oeuueeceneenn. FL A0 ceemevcreee e T

GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From.... 2-S....... ft. to £0Q..... ft., FIOML «.veee e veereves £ 1O oo R
From............ .t T, ft., From ........ s ft.to = ft

6 GROUT MATERIAL: 1Neatcement 2 Cementgrout IBeatemlle 4 Other..........coooiiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiniii e,

Grout Intervals; From ... 3.......ft.to .. &3....... ft., From ............... fl.to. v, ft., From ...ccc.ieveeennenne ft.to..........0®. -
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: ' T

1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 10 Livestock pens 13 Insecticide Storage 16 Other (specify

2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 11 Fuel storage 14 Abandoned water well ~ below)

3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 12 Fertilizer Storage 15 Oil well/gas well ~ .......... Cerveans .
Direction from well? ... ..ot How many feet? ...overeiniiie ittt irieiet ettt it eeaen
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM | TO PLUGGING INTERVALS

ol / C LAY, BRswn/ '
/ 13 lrzm
S s& e
8 LEImMPITONE. w
&) | B3 | SHPUE, arsl”
B3 8> | Lompsmoks, fhHD
B/l |sete, ClrAy

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATIQN:, This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) RY. ? ........ and this record is frue to the best of my knowlgdge and behef

Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. . . This ater Well Record was completed g j; /ﬁ

under the business name of &t i 5/ [ 7. ’ { &

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen.” PLEASE PRESS IRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, undeffine oT c2xfe the corrcmers Send top:

785-296-5522,  Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain ome for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.  Visit us “at’
http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html. :

three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephoné | = -

KSA 82a-1212




USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL I l I I r l l I [ I I ] '
POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY, T R EW sec 1/4 1/4 1/4 No.
PRINT CLEARLY.
WATER WELL RECORD Kansas State Dept. Of Health
KSA 82a-1201-1215 (Water Well Contractors)

Forbes-Bldg. 740
Topeka, Kansas 66620

Froction Section number Town number - Range number

1 Location of well: : . ‘_ a]_M“/__QJ'/ gj /0 & ‘__1 é~
, — - M" Sovth aownemfweuafa,,.e,,@eﬂ/aepﬂ er

wakefic/diN R ) Wake

Sketch map: Well depth:
Well diameter

5 ECable teo! [1 Rotary D Driven[j Dug

Hollow rod D Jetted D Bored D Reverse rotary

6 Use: %Dumesﬁc D Public supply D Industry
I

-

ft. Date of completio

rrigation D Alr conditioning [:] Commercial

D Test well I:I

Casing: Material lHergh’ above/befow
Threaded [ ] *Welded DlSurface in.

S Dlarn tbs./ft,
— 1 Mile. ! . = in. fo/ o} £eprthnve shoe?[] Yes [XNQ

2 —in.to —_ft. depth'

Type ard color of material From | To
Tep Lojy

'3 ed C fayy

4 ‘ m o (.g‘) ‘épn Fod /f g:t:lvr;glspack [gve, [[] No Size range oFmaterial.%

L/ (o~ // o Y ho / & /5_ 2s4 """ w:.e:::hlund surface Date
ﬁ e d s /a/ LI o Lha /o Q ) S| S0 Pumping level below land surfaces:

ft. after hes. pumping . .. g.p.-m.

4 ' g e ,_@ Epry o .5"5-75" —— 1. ofter — . pumping g.pum.
Plye Pha/e P
bilme Lbonc Po |t Do

,B/ ve Do fe s f@ : E:;:::::pa — Elg-:zes above grade
Liee Disn e olo| BT i ——
wm"‘ /2 | a1 Nenzzzice of possiblgyconta migtion: Typew

.} Screen

Q :/ .'P gef‘t?,r ﬂzTC(:d

Slof/gquze ﬁ Length ]6"/
/0 Set between ft. and o

INLEY N

w

N Dlrachon L~
ym /f /90 Well disinfected upon completion? m
15 Pump: &NO? installed
Manufacturer’s name
Model number Volts
Length of drop pipe ft. capacity g.m.p.
Type:
D Submersible D Turbine
D Jet E] Reciprocating
(use a second sheet if needed) D Certrifugal [ Other
16 Remarks: elevation 17 Water well contractor's certification:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this
veport is true to the best of nowledge and belief.

Topography: Mﬂ o Lr4 1 /Zf—[éo—
?ill Business nam icense No.
S

lope " Addre;

C upland ‘ Sign o —90" 7‘5-\
[ valley Authorized representative
Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Kansas State Dept. Of Health. Form WWC-5

B877-H




WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 KSA 82a-1212

1[ LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction . Section Eumber Township Number Range Number
Coun‘y: Clay SE A 1‘IE Va SE Y4 2 T lo 3 R j E/‘
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city? . .

1 West, 3-3/L South Wakefield

2] WATER WELL OWNER: - Fped Russell

RR#, St. Address, Box # Wakefield, Kansas 67487 .Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources
9' , State, ZIP Code : Application Number:

3| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH il DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . .. -00 . f ELEVATION: - oot e e

AN X" IN SECTIOPZJ BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. .. 61 ............ fft.2...... 7 6 .......... ft. 3..... 95 ft.

n | 1 WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL . .. l.;.o ..... ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr . 3/ 2/.1.9.8 ........

__ N:N N h:E - Pump test data: Well water was .. FA. . ... ft.after ........... hours pumping ........... gpm
| | Est. Yield .20 . ... gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping ........... gpm

T | | ¢ | Bore Hole Diameter. .. 8. in.to...... 100 ........ ft,and......... e R - T ft.

2 | | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8. Air conditioning 11 Injection well %
T __ S\lN N S'E * XX Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) ﬁ

i 1 2 Jrrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observation well ............................. c
] t Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No...X...... ; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub ‘,.{1’
N S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No (o]
_SJ TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . .X...Clamped. . .... E
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded..................
X2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass ... e Threaded. . ...............

Blank casing diameter . . ... S in. to... .80 ....... ft., Dia............. innto............. ft, Dia............. into ............. ft.
Casing height above land surface. .. ... .. 12........ in., weight........... 3. Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . .. .2.58 ..........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: XX PVC 10 Asbestos-cement

1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . . .................. 4
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole) .
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped XX 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Milt slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes . ~
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) . .....covveiiienen .. O
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From....80........... f.to...1l00.......... ft,From................. ft.to.............. oL Wft
From................. fl.to.......... ... ft.From................. floto. ... i ft. -
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From....1L4 .......... f.to...100.......... ft.,From................. 1o, .o ft.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.

6] GROUT MATERIAL: 31 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite G OMET -
Grout Intervals; From.. .y........ ff.to... 10 ..... ft, From............ ffl. to.....uiennn. ft, From............ foto ... ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well (N
xx 1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well

2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage. lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage . 16 Other (specify below) g
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 iInsecticide storage  ........... .. i
Direction from weli? _South How many feet? 200
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG ¢
0 L topsoil 2
L 15  [0l] xgsx=3zy brown clay '
15 25 vl) Ixzmeimmexxx red clay \
25 L7 limestone N
L7 49 8l red clay R &
Lo 61  |20)limestone
61 76 |\ brown clay
76 87 {2ohimestone Vv
87 95 |{d)blue shale I
95 1100 [20]limestone s
100 stop
R
n
S

ll CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well wasX¥ constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was L.
completed on (mo/dayfyear) . . . .March. 2 .1.98} ........................... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas ¥T°
Water Well Contractor's License No. ... 35§ ............. This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/dayfyr) . Harch. 3,. A983............ s
under the business name of Daryl Cox & Sons Inc. by (signature) .

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen, PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, undertine or circle the correct answers. Send top

three copies to Kansas Department of Heaith and Environment, Division of Environment, Environmental Geology Section, Topeka, KS 66620, Send one to WATER WELL

OWNER and retain one for your records.

nyr




WATER WELL RECORD _ Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212
1[ LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: Clay Ne 1 NW 1 NW % 34 T 10 s R 3 EW |
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?
3 West , 5 South Wakefield '
2] WATER WELL OWNER: Verlyn Case
RR#, St. Address, Box # : Wakefield, Kansas 67487 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resourced
("}ity, State, ZIP Code : ) Application Number:
| LOGATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH 3,_\ DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . . .. 180...... B ELEVATION: .« oottt e
N ) Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1.................. o2 e ffl. 3 . e ft.
i x | [ WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ...120 .. .. f. below land surface measured on mo/dayyr 3/17/8& 82. ... ..
" __ le S ' Pump test data: Well water was ...NA ..... ft. after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
| ' - | Est. Yield ..12.... gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
CI [ ! £ Bore Hole Diameter. .. 8 .. ... in.to...... 180........ f,oand. .. ..o into ... ft. c
>3 | ] WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well ¥
T __ S:‘l N SlE - x1 Domestic 3 Feediot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) rFr
i 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observationweill — ............................. c
1 I Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department?-Yes............ No..x....... ; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub- rUr
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes x No [}
El TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . i . . . Clamped . . . . .. E
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded......... PN
X2 pvc 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass ... Threaded. . ...............
Blank casing diameter ... ... " RERERE in. to...5%58. 150 #.Dia..oo.ol into............. ft, Dia............. into............. ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . . 2. in, weight . _....... b Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . -258 ............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: X7 pPvC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . . .. ........ ... ... _
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped X8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole) \
1 Continuous slot . 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes Q
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) . ...... ..o,
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From. .. .. 150......... fLto........ 180... .. 0 - ft.
From...........c..... fl.to.. . i ft,From................. ft.to...... ... ..., ft. .
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From. .. .. 10.......... foto....... 180..... .. B, FIOM o vt ieaen e A0 o ft.
From ft. o ft., From ft. to ft.
gl GROUT MATERIAL: X 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 0Other ... e e
Grout Intervals:  From. . . .. 0...... fl.to...1Q...... ft., From............ . to. ... f, From............ oo .o .. ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: X10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fenilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) %
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage .. ... oo i
Direction from well? North How many feet? 350
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG U
0 3 topsoil 165 130 blue shale w/ limestone layers s
3 36 - brown clay w/ limestone layers 180 stop \)
36 50 red clay Y
50 62 blue clay o
62 68 limestone
68 78 blue shale
78 83 limestone |
83 97 red clay §
97 114 limestone \
114 | 124 blue shale s
1241 126 limestone
126 131 blue shale A
131 | 137 limestone ,§
1371 139 blue shale \
139 | 165 red clay N
j CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (] constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was \
completed on (mo/day/year) . 3/ 17/ 1982 ................................. and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas §
Water Well Contractor's License No. .399................ This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/dayyy, z{y [% ................. N
under the business name of Daryl Cox & Sons Inc. by (signature) /%A
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen, PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, uriderlingggr circle ffie correct answers. Send top
three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of Environment, Environmental Geology Section, Topeka KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL
OWNER and retain one for your records.




WATER WELL RECORD __ Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212

1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: GClay ¥E HE 1w NE % 35 T 10 s R 3 EM
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

1 West, 4 South of Wakefield

2] WATER WELL OWNER: Milton Keim
RR#, St. Address, Box # : Route 1 . . Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resource
City, State, ZIP Code Wakefield, Kansas 67487 Application Number: j

gi LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH _4J DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . .*<0. ... .. .. ft. ELEVATION: ...ttt eieae e
AN “X" IN SECTION BOX:
N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ................. ft.2 ... <
i 1 X| |WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ...S0. . ... ft. below land surface measured on mo/daylyr . . &/26/1983. ...
_ N:N . r»!s - Pump test data: Well water was .. SR ft. after ........... hours pumping . .. ........ gpm
| 1 Est Yield ...&~. .. gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... ft.after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
L W | [} E Bore Hole Diameter. .. 7 ..... in.to...... 120 ........ ft,and. ................. Nt ......ocoveu. ft.
2 | ) WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well S
N __ S\'N I S|E . XX Domestic. .. 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) E
i ' 2 lrrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observationwell ~  ............................. c
1 | Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No..&....... ; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub{ §
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No C
E] TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . X. .. .Clamped. . . ... E
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded..................
XEPVC 4 ABS 7 FIberglass e Threaded. .. ..............
Blank casing diameter ... ..... S5 ..into.... 120 ..... ft,Dia............. innto............. ft,Dia............. innto ............. ft.
Casing height above land surface. . ... .. 2. in., weight ........ I Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . 1258.. ... ... ...
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: XXX PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . . . ................. -
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped oK 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes 'e
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) . ...... ... oo,
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From. ... X2 100... .. t0...120.......... By FIOM o et ieaee e 1 - ft
From................. fttto................. ft,From................. ft.to.. ... ...l ft 1
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From....... e . f.to...12Q0.......... fl,From. ...t 108 < DO ft.
From ft. to tt., From ft. to ft.

: El GROUT MATERIAL: XX Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4O0ther . ..ot i e m
Grout Intervals: From... % . ... ... fr.to....18. ... ft.., From............ ff. to............ ft, From............ fr.to .. ... ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well

XX Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas weil Q
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) 9
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage  ......... ... i <

Direction from well? liorthwest How many feet? 300

FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG v
0 3 topsoil ¢
3 20 d / red clay '
20 42 20 limestone (4
Lo 63 9/ blue clay w/ limestone layers :
63 84 "/ red clay |
8k 120 P limestone
120 stop

7

v 2

completed on (mo/daylyear) . . . .8/26/1983
Water Well Contractor's License No. ..
under the business name of

399

Daryl Cox & Sons Inc

t/_l CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was {{) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas

&/,

by (signature)

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen, PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underling/or circl

A

e correct answers. Send top

three copies to Kansas Department of Heaith and Environment, Division of Environment, Environmental Geology Section, Topeka, KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL

OWNER and retain one for your records.



' County:

5 R VVELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources App. No. 50,0[F
/fé{ﬁor\x &WATER WELL: | Fraction Section Numpber | Township No, Range Num ng
2 2 Ow

W SE/SHT v T ¢,

Street/Rural Addx?ss of Well Location; if unknown, distance & dll‘CCthIl Global Pasitioning System (GPS) mformmmn

from nearest town or,intersection: If at owner’s address, check he pLatitude: ... (in decimal degrees)
m Y- 77/ ﬁfu {I m Ll P f jj’ l. £4 Longitude: ........ et reeeeearananieaa {(in decimal degrees)
Jovaon: ...

* [0 WGS 84, [ NAD 83, [] NAD 27

2 WATER WELL OWNER: * Collect olIeLuon Method:

RR#, Street Address, Box #: (] GPS unit (Make/Model: ........oovveerieeesiveeeiens e, )
City, State, ZIP Code / ﬂaf Wf/‘”fw M /?l [ Digital Map/Photo, [ ] Topographic Map, [ ] Land Survey
' EsL Accuracv: [ J<3m, [13-5m, [1515m, [J>15m
3 LOCATE WELL
WITH AN “X" IN 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETEDWELL .../ %8 " .. . . .. ft. . :
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered  (1)... 3- ft. (2)eiieean, ft. ) N ft.
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL.. 2 ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr....................
1 T Pump test data: Well water was................ Tt after.................. hours pumping............... gpm
S NW--|--NE-- EST. YIELD /ﬂﬂgp Well water was.., ............. fi.after................lL hours pumping................ gpm
W ! 7 l g | Bore Hole Diameter ..... &% .in. to /4& ........ ftoand .............. 131 0 1 JOUURURTURUR f
— —1 WELL WATER TO BE 6SED AS: [] Public water supply ~ [J Geothermal 3 Injection well
T [J,Domestic [ Feedlot [ Oil field water supply [] Dewatering [ Other (Specify below)
| x l Bllrrigation [0 Industrial ] Domestic-lawn & garden [] Momtormg wel] rg’MW .....
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [] Yes r )
s If yes, mo/day/yf sample was submitted.................... e [
[+=—=-——1 mile--eermme [ Water well disinfectéd? %": es [] No ﬁ r I,’,’J

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel VP\’C [0 Other ..o
CASING JOINTS: Gl»ed O Clamped [ Welded [] Threaded

Casing diameter .. n. to . /00 ft., Diameter............. in. to . .... fl., Diameter .. L0 L ft.
Casing height above land surface......q. ... m Weight .6 54 g & . bs. /ﬁ " Wall thickness or gaugc No ................ i
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATIOQ! MAT . , '
[ Steel [ Stainless Steel ’ : [I Other (Spccnf)) S, _ ....... e—-
[ Brass ] Galvanized Sicel Nonc (open hole) . : o
SCREEN OR PERFORATI OPENTN o '
[ Continuous slot Milt slot uze wrapped [] Torch cut [ Drilled holes O None (opcn hole)
[1 Louvered shutter [] Key pun&h#d D Wire wrapped  [] Saw cut 1 Olhcr (SPecify) . ove e }
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From....., 5 cftto . B R From e L0 e R,
From.. . Lftto....... e ft., FIOM oo 10 .o £
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....... ,25’..._ fi to../’ﬂ. ......... Lo FTOM <o ore st T O oot
From.. RO { 1 (IO TR ft..From ..o flLto oo
6 GROUT MATERIAL: []Neat cement [] Cement grout E‘B’emomte O Other oot
Grout Intervals; From...... ,5' ....fito. 'Zéf ..... ft, From Lo ... fi, From _.............. f.10 e, fi.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: é %{! : :
O Septic tank [J Lateral tines [ ] Pit pri\'y CSIC ns E] lasecticide storage ] Other (specify below)
(1 Sewer lines [_ICesspool [] Sewage lagoon D Fuel storage ] Abandoned water well
[] Watertight sewer lines . [} Scepage pit [] Feedyard (] Fertilizer storage L] Oil welligas well  ..oovoveiieeeeeere e
Direction from well . ... ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i veieinanes Distance fromwell ... ... o,
FROM | TO . LITHOLOGICLOG - FROM TO LITHO LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
2 [ < '
t— 20— RboveClry-
S0 17 wiifRod
: 7/ % LL

_"" ot "g r . p f M*R%_zma e [RANED
7 oo @/ AV S r\mmriﬂﬂﬂ FRESOHRCES
z & : Hr 2 . RS DEFTOFAGRICUT Uk
l@ . ____ : KS Dept U1 F\gﬂﬁuuunc
CT

ON R LANDOWNER’S CERT[FICA'? Thig#ater well was wrconstrucled {1 reconstructed, or [] plugged
W 27,

W

under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) ’ this record is true 10 the best of my knowled
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. 7 5 / T ater Well Record was complete (mo/day/year)
under the business name of .. £/, /. y - A-of...... by (signature) / , Al
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewrile pen. PLEGSE FRES‘S IRMLY end ﬂgmfrcmxy Please fill in bl and checi/the BoetT answers. 3

{white, bluc, pink) 10 Kansas Departiment of Health and Environment, Buresu of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson $pf Suite 420. Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for vour records. lndude g

¥ ﬁﬁéﬁ constructed well. Visit us at
hupi/faww, kdneks.poviwaterwell/index.html. A

AL U ]




(Date)

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Re: Application
File No.

Minimum Desirable Streamflow
Dear Sir;

| understand that a Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirement has been established by
the legislature for the source of supply to which the above referenced application applies.

| understand that diversion of water pursuant to this application will be subject to
regulation any time Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirements are not being met.

| also understand that if this application is approved, there could be times, as determined
by the Division of Water Resources, when | would not be allowed to divert water. | realize that
this could affect the economics of my decision to appropriate water.

| am aware of the above factors, and with the knowledge thereof, request that the
Division of Water Resources proceed with processing and approval, if possible, of the above

referenced application.

Slgnature of M—'hcant

State of Kansas ) F\/\ ICI'I W-e/- :T U IRDB o=
. ) ss (Print Applicant's N’ame)
County of 6&&\ A ) - .

| hereby certlfy that the foregoing instrument was signed in my presence and sworn to
before me this 1S day of Meaweln , 2018.

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS

gr‘ﬁ"g MARTHA PAEZ
‘ - My Appointment Expires:Ce!;lo !?\ VV\A %WQ 1/

Noté(y Public

My Commission Expires: &r e -2~ \

Water Resources
Received

MAR 21 2018
DWR 1-100.171 (Revised 06/16/2014) ' KS S@A@{ﬁg@unure



MINIMUM DESIRABLE STREAMFLOW FORM TO BE USED WHEN -
APPLICABLE WHEN FILING AN APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

- The Kansas Legislature has established minimum desirable streamflows for the streams
listed below. [f your proposed diversion of water is going to be from one of these watercourses
or adjacent alluvial aquifers, please complete the back side of this page and submit it along with

your application for permit to appropriate water.
p

Arkansas River

Big Blue River

Chapman Creek
Chikaskia River
Cottonwood River
Delaware River

Little Arkansas River
Little Blue River

Marais des Cygnes River
Medicine Lodge River
Mill Creek (Wabaunsee Co. area)
Neosho River

Ninnescah River
North Fork Ninnescah River
Rattlesnake Creek
Republican River
Saline River

Smoky Hill River
Solomon River

South Fork Ninnescah
Spring River

Walnut River
Whitewater River



STATE OF KANSAS
IDEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 5
1320 ResearcH Park DRIVE
ManmarTan, KS 66502
PronE: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Topeka, KS 66612

PHONE: (785)296-3556
www:agriculture.ks.gov

- GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 26, 2018

MICHAEL J NORDBOE
1008-A W MAGNOLIA ROAD
SALINA KS 67401

RE: Application
File No. 50017

Dear Sir or Madam:

Your application for permit to appropriate water in 26- 1OS3E in Clay County, was received and has been
assigned the file number noted above. \

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting
processing. Therefore to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the
order they were received, we intend to concentrate on the backiog of applications until the issue is resolved. Once
review of your application has begun, we will contact you, if additional information is required.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included
below, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application is unlawful. Once approved, compliance
with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water resources of
Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of
water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to
appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water
in_accordance with the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any
condition of a vested right, appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate
water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor-. ..

A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not
to exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6637. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please
have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kristen A. Baum
New Applications Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT: dlw
pc: TOPEKA Field Office

GMD | SCANNED



